

Present: Smt. Navjeet Kaur, APP for the State.  
All accused on bail except accused Manish Kumar, Pargat Singh, Ajay Kumar, Simarpal Singh and Harmesh Kumar with counsel

Applications for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Manish Kumar, Pargat Singh, Ajay Kumar, Simarpal Singh and Harmesh Kumar have been moved which are allowed for today only as per the grounds mentioned therein.

PW-3 ASI Paramjit Singh is present and partly examined-in-chief his further examination in chief is deferred for want of identification of the accused persons. Ld. Counsels for the accused have also requested for an adjournment. On their request, PW-3 is bound down for 21.01.2019 for his further examination in chief and for cross-examination. All accused are directed to appear before the Court on the date fixed.

Karanvir Singh, PCS,  
CJJD/JMIC/ FGS.  
UID No.PB0489

Date of order 19.12.2018  
Bhupinder Singh Steno  
Next date 21.01.2019. Purpose\_\_\_\_\_