

STATE VS. MANISH KUMAR (52)

Present: Ms. Navjeet Kaur, APP for State.
All accused on bail with counsel, except accused Ali Chand and Harmesh Kumar.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of the accused Ali Chand and Harmesh Kumar has been moved which is allowed for today only as per the grounds mentioned therein. ASI Paramjit Singh was bound down for today. However, said PW has failed to appear before Court despite repeated calls. Let PW ASI Paramjit Singh be accordingly summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 06/02/2019. All the accused persons are directed to remain present on next date of hearing before this Court positively.

(Karanvir Singh)
CJJD/JMIC, FGS
(UID-PB0489)

Date of order; 21/01/2019
Ramandeep Kaur (JW)
Next date; 06/02/2019
Purpose;