

Present: Sh. Sikander Tuteja, APP for the State.
Accused absent.

Notice issued to the accused received back served however accused has not come present. It is already 4:30 PM. Case called up several times since morning. As such, bail order of accused Gurpreet Singh stands cancelled and bail bonds are cancelled and forfeited to the State. Non-bailable warrants of accused Gurpreet Singh be issued for 16.07.2022. Notice to the surety be also issued for date fixed.

(Ankita Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
FGS/UID No.PB0524.

Date of Order: 01.06.2022
(Varinder Kaur, Stenographer-II)

Present: Sh. Sikander Tuteja, APP for the State.
Sh. A.S. Cheema, Advocate for the accused.

At this stage file taken up again on request of counsel for the accused Sh. A.S. Cheema, Advocate. The Learned counsel for the accused has come present along with the accused Gurpreet Singh and has requested for releasing the accused on bail. Since in the present case the accused has appeared after lunch time, in the interest of justice this court deem it appropriate to release the accused on bail. However, since the bail of the accused has already been cancelled the same cannot be restored and the accused is therefore released on bail subject to his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. However bail bonds and surety bonds not furnished by the accused and the accused has left the court without intimation or permission of the court. In such circumstances the accused has not complied with the order of bail and continues to evade arrest. Therefore non-bailable warrants of the accused be issued for date fixed i.e. 16.07.2022.

(Ankita Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
FGS/UID No.PB0524.

Date of Order: 01.06.2022
(Varinder Kaur, Stenographer-II)